WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1968

ENROLLED HOUSE BILL No. 283 (By Mr. Wooldridge) PASSED Fabring 2 1968 In Effect July 1, 1968 Passage <€->>>7

とろ

FILED IN THE OFFICE ROBERT D. BALLEY SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE <u>2-16-68</u>

ENROLLED House Bill No. 283

(By Mr. WOOLDRIDGE)

[Passed February 2, 1968; in effect July 1, 1968.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section four, chapter thirtyeight, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred sixty-four, as last amended and reenacted by chapter two hundred twenty, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred sixty-seven, relating to the salary of the judge of the intermediate court of Mercer county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, chapter thirty-eight, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred sixty-four, as last amended and reenacted by chapter two hundred twenty, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred sixty-seven, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

§4. Salary of judge.

The judge of said intermediate court shall receive for
his services the sum of sixteen thousand five hundred
dollars per annum to be paid out of the county treasury
of said county of Mercer.

An of the second second

·· .

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

mpos

Chairman Senate Committee

layton C.L. Aon

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect July 1, 1968.

and they ea Clerk of the Senate

(UBlankenslup

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Howard w Carson

President of the Senate

A. Falten White

Speaker of the House of Delegates

The within approved this the 14 day of February, 1968.

Hulett O. Sum Governor

3

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR 168 11:40AM Date. Time

RECEIVED

•

.

FLB 15 1 03 PH '68

CFFICE OF SEPTEMAY OF STATE STATE OF VIEST VIESDIA